

## NOTIFICATION

No. DCA/E-52/P/88/Pt/67—A, the 23rd March, 1989. In exercise of the powers conferred by Sub-rule (1) of Rule 13 of the Mizoram Autonomous District Councils (Constitution and Conduct of Business of the District Councils) Rules, 1974, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to appoint Pu Thathrina sitting member of Pawi District Council to perform the duties of chairman of Pawi District Budget Session summoned to meet on 29th March 1989.

> K.N. Srivastava, Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, District Council Affairs Deptt.

Published & Issued by Controller, Printing & Stationery, Printed at the Mizoram Govt. Press, Aizawl. C-750